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Teachers to be provided partial financial support towards membership fee of professional bodies and Participation/ Nomination
of faculty/staff members in short term training program to be strengthened and encouraged

IQAC Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College, Univ of Delhi <igacdducollege@gmail.com>

To: Anil Kumar <du.ddu.anil@gmail.com>, Deepa Kamra <deepakamra.dse@gmail.com>, Dr Ravinder Kaur <ravdduc@gmail.com>, "Dr. Abha Wadhwa" <abha67@gmail.com>, "Dr. Anand S¢
<anand040564@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Anek Goel" <anek@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Anita Gulati" <a22.gulati@gmail.com>, "Dr. Anita Rani" <anitarani.taluja@gmail.com>, "Dr. Anju Aggarwal" <anju5€
Mukherji" <anubhamukherji@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Anurag Mishra" <anurag_cse2003@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Arpita Mishra" <asharma@ddu.du.ac.in>, "Dr. Avnindra Singh" <avni.physics@gmail.com
<c.kalra@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Chayannika Singh" <chayannika@gmail.com>, "Dr. Chetna Angrish" <chetna_du@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Deepak Jain" <djain@ddu.du.ac.in>, "Dr. Deepak Sehga
Hem Chand Jain" <hemchandjain@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Himanshu Prasad Roy" <himanshuroy1@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Jayini Adhyapak" <jayiniadhyapak@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Jyoti Singh" <jyotichen
<kapchembohra@gmail.com>, "Dr. Krishan Kr. Jha" <kkjha27@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Krishna Bansal" <krishnabansal111@gmail.com>, "Dr. Kulvinder Singh" <kulvinder.physics@gmail.com>, "Dr.
<lathika110@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Mahaveer" <mahaveergenwa@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Mamta Nigam" <nigam.mamta@gmail.com>, "Dr. Manoj Saxena" <saxenamanoj77@gmail.com>, "Dr. Monike
<monikabansal30@gmail.com>, "Dr. Mukesh Kumar" <vermamukeshk@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Neeraj Tyagi" <drneeraj_tyagi@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Nisha Rana" <nisharana99@rediffmail.com>, "Dr.
<nnagasti@gmail.com>, "Dr. Nupur Verma" <verma_nupur123@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. P L Meena" <plmeena@gmail.com>, "Dr. Paramjeet Kaur Bedi" <pkbedi@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Poonam Gar
"Dr. poonam kasturi" <kasturipoonam71@gmail.com>, "Dr. Poonam Suri" <poonamverma.suri@gmail.com>, "Dr. Pradeep Kr. Jha" <pkjha.physics@gmail.com>, "Dr. Pramesh Ratnaker" <prarm
Priya Goel" <pwpriya@gmail.com>, "Dr. Radha Madhav Bharadwaj" <rm_bharadwaj@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Rajkumari S Devi" <sana.rajk@gmail.com>, "Dr. Rajni Bala" <r_dagar@yahoo.com>, "
<saini_rakeshindia@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Rampal Singh" <rprana@gmail.com>, "Dr. Ratna" <ratnadevyani@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Ratnesh Saxena" <ratnesh65@gmail.com>, "Dr. Ravinder Kaur" <i
Reema Chhabra" <drreemachhabra@gmail.com>, "Dr. Reeta Kumari" <gautam.rita@gmail.com>, "Dr. Renu Aggarwal" <renu_aggarwal@ymail.com>, "Dr. Renu Solanki" <renu_sInk@yahoo.c
<p.rohith@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sachchidanand Tripathi" <snt191@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sachin Mittal" <mittal_sachindr@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Sangeeta Mohan" <doctorsangeetamohan@gmail.com>
<docsangeeta.chem@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sanjay Kumar" <sanjpant@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sanjay Tandon" <tandonsanjay66@gmail.com>, "Dr. Savita Gahlaut" <savita_gahlaut@yahoo.com>, "Dr. &
<savitagautam15@gmail.com>, "Dr. Shailly Anand" <shailly.anand@gmail.com>, "Dr. Shalini Bhatia" <shalini_bhatia@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Shashi" <shashi.chemistry@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sudha Ar
"Dr. Sudhir Verma" <sv_du@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Sujata Khatri" <khatri.sujata@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sujata Sinha" <sujatasinha1009@gmail.com>, "Dr. Suman Bala Manchanda" <manchandasumai
<amritsarsk@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sunny Manohar" <sunnymanohar85@gmail.com>, "Dr. Suresh Kr. Garg" <skgargdro@gmail.com>, "Dr. Vandana Gupta" <vandana_66dduc@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr.
<varnikabhatia@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Veena Jain" <veenaace@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Vinod Kumar" <binnae_vinod@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Virender Thukral" <virenderthukral@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Virendre
<vkgautam2001@gmail.com>, "Dr. Yogieta s Mehra" <yogieta@gmail.com>, jyotishman kalita <jyotishman.kalita@gmail.com>, Lalit Kumar <manavlit85@gmail.com>, "Mr. Pawan Kr. Jain" <pk
Meena" <v.meena1987@gmail.com>, "Mrs. Anuja Soni" <30.anuja@gmail.com>, "Ms. Pratima" <pratima_ajit@yahoo.com>, Nitin Luthra <nitinluthra29@gmail.com>, Paramjeet Kaur <aman06
<sandeepamrit@gmail.com>, Sangita <sangitamkumar@gmail.com>, Shweta Wadhera <shweta.du@gmail.com>, Sunita Nadir <sunitanadir@yahoo.co.in>, Amlendu Kumar <amlendu.j2@gm
<amoldnerkar@gmail.com>, Ankit Rajpal <ankit30sep@gmail.com>, Anubhuti Yadav <anubhutiyadav05@gmail.com>, Chimet Ladol <chimet44@gmail.com>, Deepti Sehgal <deeptisehgal90¢
<biotechnano@gmail.com>, "Dr. Rashmi Gupta" <smsrashmigupta@gmail.com>, Inakshi <inakshi.nh@gmail.com>, Manish sharma <manish24jan@yahoo.co.in>, Meghna Aggarwal <drmeghr
Singh" <ajitsingh107@gmail.com>, "Mr. Dinesh Kumar" <dinukumar680@gmail.com>, "Mr. Naveen Kumar" <naveennsitdelhi@gmail.com>, "Mr. Pramod Kumar" <pramod_ipu@yahoo.co.in>, "
<sanjuonline1@gmail.com>, "Ms. Geeta Devi" <zbnegi@gmail.com>, "Ms. Neha" <malik.neha1988@gmail.com>, "Ms. Vandana Sharma" <vandana.env@gmail.com>, Preeti Patarwal <p06p0:
<rgupta.cs.du@gmail.com>, Ranbeer Kumar <kumar.ranbeer@gmail.com>, Reena Yadav <yreena200@yahoo.com>, Tarachand Prajapati <tara4chand@gmail.com>, Trasha Gupta <trashagu
<vaishali2489@gmail.com>

Cc: Ddu College <principaldducollege@gmail.com>

Dear Colleagues
As discussed in the IQAC meetings with various Departments during Feb 2018, it was reported that

* Teachers to be provided partial financial support towards membership fee of professional bodies
* Participation/ Nomination of faculty/staff members in short term training program to be strengthened and encouraged

Kindly see the link https://dducollegedu.ac.in/Datafiles/cms/file/|QAC%20Meeting%20Action%20Taken%2016.3.2018.pdf
| am sharing one such opportunity for Female Colleagues is to Join IEEE Women in Engineering

"...IEEE Women in Engineering (WIE) is one of the largest international professional organizations dedicated to promoting women engineers and scientists, and inspiring girls around the worl
in a career in engineering and science..."

IEEE WIE member dues are US$25 annually.
IEEE WIE membership is free for Students,

Therefore, colleagues are requested to kindly share their willingness to join any such Professional Organization of National/International repute.
Similarly, kindly share any upcoming FDP or Short term training program.

An early response is solicited.

With regards

Dr. Manoj Saxena

(Coordinator-IQAC)

Associate Professor

Department of Electronics

Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College

University of Delhi

Dwarka Sector-3, New Delhi 110078
Mobile: 09968393104

On Thu, May 17, 2018 at 11:58 PM, IQAC Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College, Univ of Delhi <igacdducollege@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Colleagues

| am sharing the Feedback received from Alumini of our college (1993-2017). We received 220 responses via google form. 134 Alumini are in Job out of 220.

Your suggestions are invited so that the same alongwith suggestions from students can be discussed in the IQAC. This will help us in preparing Road Map for 2018-2019

Question Excellent Not Appicable Poor Satisfactory Unsat
1 How do you rate the under-graduate Course in terms of Industry Demand ? 35 0 9 80
2 How do you rate internal assessment evaluation? 42 3 53
3 How do you rate coverage of experiments/practicals in the laboratories ? 67 27 3 45
4 How do you rate basic amenities in college campus during your course of study? [Library facilities 66 0 1 73

and its infrastructure]
5 How do you rate basic amenities in college campus during your course of study? [Sports facilities and 21 0 9 95
its infrastructure]
6 How do you rate basic amenities in college campus during your course of study? [Campus Cafeteria] 24 14 93
7 How do you rate basic amenities in college campus during your course of study? [Computer Centre] 58 2 68
8 How do you rate basic amenities in college campus during your course of study? [Classrooms] 52 11 67
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